the probationary period shall be tolled for the period of inactive practice.

2

3

4

5

6
b. Respondent agrees to reimburse the Board for costs of the investigation and

to monitor this Stipulation in the amount of Five Thousand ($5,000.00)
Dollars consisting of four (4) payments in the amount of One Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty ($1,250.00) Dollars over a period of one (1) year. The first
payment shall be deposited with the Board upon execution of this Stipulation.
If the Board does not adopt this Stipulation the amount of One Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty ($1,250.00) Dollars will be returned in full to
Respondent. The remaining three (3) payments shall be due to the Board on
November 1, 2007, March 1, 2008, and June 1, 2008. All checks shall be
made payable to the Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners and mailed to

[...]

This amount shall not be reported to the National
Practitioners Data Bank.

7

8

9

10

1

12

13
Pursuant to NRS 631.350(1)(c), Respondent shall pay a fine to the Board in
the amount of Five Thousand ($5,000.00) Dollars consisting of four (4)
payments in the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty ($1,250.00)
Dollars over a period of one (I) year. The first payment shall be deposited
with the Board upon execution of this Stipulation. If the Board does not
adopt this Stipulation the amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
($1,250.00) Dollars will be returned in full to Respondent. The remaining
three (3) payments shall be due to the Board on November 1,2007, March I,
2008, and June 1,2008. All checks shall be made payable to the Nevada State
Board of Dental Examiners and mailed to the Board office with a post-